Mail Stop:

Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent

and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

8-27:03

09/04/2003 01 FC:8021 09-05-2003



102542388

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

116936

<u> </u>											
		Please record the attached orig	ginal d	inal document or copy thereof.							
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Kaoru SAKAKIBARA Akira KAIYA	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467-8561 JAPAN						
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?									
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☒ No						
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment Merger	į								
		Security Agreement Change of Name									
		Other									
	В.	Execution Date: All) August 26, 2003									
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)Additional numbers atta	Patent No.(s)  Yes ⊠ No								
5.		Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff			7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
				B.	Enclosed (Check No. 145607)						
	Ac	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		it any overpayment or charge any underpayment to sit account number 15-0461.						
COOF	ER	00000079 10648308									
	40.00 OP										
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.										
	Jan Joe	Date: August 27, 2003									
	To al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		• •	Kaoru				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Akira	Kaiya		(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					
	• •						
		under					able considerations paid to each of the
<b>(</b> 8) ,	insert Name of Assignee	<b>(B)</b>	BROTHE	ER KOGYO K	ABUSHIKI KA	AHSIA	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Na	eshiro-cho, M	lizuho~ku, Nag	oya-shi, Aichi-ken,	467-8561 Japan
		in 35 l divisio	U.S.C. §100, i mai, continus minstion certi	In the invention, a dion, substitute, licates that may b	nd in all application and reissue appli e granted on the li	ns for patent including a	e United States of America as define ny and all provisional, non-provisions ra Patani, extansions, reiseues an
(11)	insert identification	(†1)	SEWIN	G APPARA	TUS	<del></del>	<u> </u>
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign				·		
	Application Number	•	ney Docket N		<del></del>		
• • • •		for whi	ich the under	signed has (have)	executed an appli	ication for patent in the	United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on4	Aug. 26, 20	003	······	
133	Alternative	(13) l	U.S. applicati	on Serial Number			
	identification for filed applications	filed	Aug	gust 27, 200	3		
f a valk sauling niire in	ns of the International Convert 4) The undersigned agree(s) d United States patent to the 5) The undersigned hereby from said application(s) to the terest herein assigned, and the 8) The undersigned hereby	ntion for Pro ) to perform Assignee. y authorize ne said Assi hat he has grant(s) the	otection of in all alfirmativ (s) and requi ignee, as Ass (they have) n e firm of OUI	dustrial Property of eacts which may est(s) the Commisignee of the entire of executed, and of & BERRIDGE	or similar agreeme be necessary to of assioner of Patents e interest, and her will not execute, a the power to inse	nts, otain, maintain or confin s to issue any and eli eby covenants that he hay agreements in conflict to on this assignment er	ly further identification which may be
ecesse	ry or desirable in order to cor	mply with th	ne rules of the	United States Pr	stent and Tradema	ark Office for recordation	n of this document.
	in witness whereof, execut	ted by the	undersigned	d on the date(s) c	pposite the unde	ersigned name(s).	
Date	_ Aug. 26, 2003	3	Na	me of inventor	Karra	Ack akibar	(SEAL)
· Date	Aug. 26, 2003	3	Na	me of inventor	Akira	_ /	
Date						Laiya	(SEAL)
			, Na	me of Inventor		. Kaiya	
Date				me of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date Date			Na				(SEAL)
			Na: Ne	me of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date			Na: Ne:	me of Inventor			(SEAL) (SEAL)
Date Date			Na Na Na	me of inventor			(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

**RECORDED: 08/27/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014447 FRAME: 0161